
               

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Head Teacher:   Kerrie L Clowes MA BA (Hons) PGCE NPQH 

Deputy Head:    Emma E Doyle BA (Hons) PGCE NASENCO 

Deputy Head:    Sarah L Booker BA (Hons) QTS 

Assistant Head: Joel M Edwards MA BA(Hons) QTS  

 

Scrooby Road, Harworth, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN11 8JT 

Tel: 01302 742477     

Email: office@harworth.snmat.org.uk 

 
 Dear Parents/Carers 

 
We just wanted to let you know some extra news for September following our letter a couple of 
weeks ago. Mr Gray will be leaving us at the end of the summer term to pursue a new career path. 
We are very sad about this, but we know you will join us in wishing him well. Mr Clee will be taking 
over Year 5 in September. For the moment we plan for Year 3 to be overseen by Mrs Booker, but 
we will let you know of any changes to that as soon as we know ourselves.  
 
Thank you, as always, for your continued support 
 
Kerrie 
 
Please Note: 
Due to problems with our ovens there will be some menu changes next half term. On the first week 
back this will be: 
Monday: Quorn dippers and baked beans and ice cream 
Tuesday: As the menu is advertised 
Wednesday: Pasta, garlic bread, peas and sweetcorn, mouse 
Thursday: As the menu is advertised 
Friday: Pasta Bolognese, garlic bread, carrots. Cucumber, brownies 
 
 
Day start times 
As a reminder, we are now opening the doors at 8.30am for extra reading time. This means 
that children can arrive from 8.30am when the doors will open. Children will then have 15 
minutes to arrive and read a book until the register is taken at 8.45am.  
 
INSET DAYS REMINDER: Friday 25th July; Monday 28th July; Tuesday 29th July 
Autumn 2025 term will start for children on Wednesday 3rd September 2025, as the Monday and 
Tuesday are INSET days.  

 
Monday 2nd June – Back to school 
         Parents/carers are invited to come into the classrooms at 3.15pm on this date 
to look at the materials for Safety and the Changing Body (RSE) unit of work for 
Years 1-5 (Elf, Snowy, Barn, Tawny, Eagle) 
Tuesday 3rd June – Online meeting for parents for Relationships and sex Education 
(RSE) in Years 5 and 6 (Eagle and Wise) 
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 Thursday 19th June – Coffee morning – a chance for parents/carers to get together 

over a coffee in the school hall from 8.30am to 9.30am. 
Monday 23rd June – Eagle Owls are at Perlthorpe 
Tuesday 24th June Serlby Park Y6 Transition 
Friday 27th June- Elf Owls at the Butterfly House 
Friday 4th July – Rock Steady performance in the hall at 10am for parents/carers of 
the children involved (you will receive a separate letter) 
                          Years 3 and 4 (Barn and Tawny)  are at Church. 
               Wise Owls DART Graduation for parents/carers in the school hall at 2.30pm 
Monday 7th July – last week of clubs 
Monday 7th and Tuesday 8th July Rossington All Saints Y6 Transition days 
Tuesday 8th July – Years 3 and 4 (Barn and Tawny) are at Whitepost Farm 
Wednesday 9th July – Year 6 transition for Serlby Park 
Thursday 10th July – Wise Owls at Gullivers Residential 
Friday 11th July – Annual reports out to parents/carers 
Monday 14th July – Parents evening (timed appointments will be available to book 
from June 2nd) 
Wednesday 16th July – Year 6 at Southwell Minster. 
Thursday 17th July – Sports morning EYFS and Key Stage 1 start at 9.15am, Key Stage 
2 starts at approximately 10.30am 
Friday 18th July – Summer celebration. A chance to come and watch your children 
sing for Mrs Heggie! From 1.45pm. 
21st to 23rd July Wales Year 6 Transition days, 
Thursday 24th July – Last day of term. Wise Owls Leavers service for Eagle Owls and 
Wise Owls in Church at 2pm. Parents/carers of Eagle Owls and Wise Owls are most 
welcome.  
Friday 25th July – INSET DAY 
Children are back to school on Wednesday 3rd September 2025.  
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